Village of Denton and Lancaster County Health Department- Term of Agreement shall commence upon execution and shall continue until completion all obligations of this Agreement-Investigate Complaints presented by the Denton Village Clerk related to public health nuisance conditions and other health and safety hazards; review wastewater treatment systems; review open burning requests.

Village of Denton and Lancaster County Sheriffs Department- Term of Agreement. Sept 1, 2015 to Aug 31, 2016 ; The County will assign a deputy for hours of duty as requested. The Village will pay the county for each hour a deputy is assigned to the Village under the agreement.

Village of Denton and LIN-LAN Health Department; Term of Agreement November 1, 2015-October 31, 2016. Recycling drop off site in the Village.

Village of Denton and Southwest Rural Fire Department; Term of the Agreement November 1, 2015-October 31, 2016. Recycling drop of site in the Village.